Details for Federal_vNWITimes_v1

Notice of Data Breach

On September 11, 2017, U S #1364 Federal Credit
Union discovered that skimming devices had been
placed on ATMs at the credit union’s Merrillville
and Portage offices, located at 8400 Broadway,
Merrillville, IN 46410 and 3275 Airport Road,
Portage, IN 46368, respectively. The skimming
devices have been removed from the ATMs.
The incident affected only those individuals
who conducted transactions at the Merrillville
ATM from September 2, 2017 to September
8, 2017 and the Portage ATM from September
3, 2017 to September 8, 2017. The skimming
devices may have acquired the following of
the affected individuals’ information that was
stored on the card used in connection with such
a transaction during the relevant time period:
individual’s name, card number, card expiration
date and personal identification number (PIN).
Individuals who believe that they may have been
impacted by this incident and have questions
regarding this incident may visit our website at
www.usfederalcu.org.

Categories

You may be interested in